Agency: Commerce, Community and Economic Development Grants to Named Recipients (AS 37.05.316)

Grant Recipient: Anchorage School District

Project Title:

Federal Tax ID: 92-6000078

Project Type: Remodel, Reconstruction and Upgrades

Anchorage School District - Rabbit Creek Elementary School Parking Lot Safety Grant

State Funding Requested: \$50,000

One-Time Need

House District: Anchorage Areawide (11-27)

Brief Project Description:

Parking Lot Safety Grant	

Funding Plan:

Total Pr	oject Cost:	\$50,000
Funding	Already Secured:	(\$0)
-	State Funding Request:	(\$50,000)
Project	Deficit:	\$0

Detailed Project Description and Justification:

For project detail please refer to attached document. This request was developed at the school level, reviewed by District technical staff and endorse by ASD leadership. All requests have been presented to the School Board.

This project may require municipal approval of a site plan amendment. ASD will initiate the site plan amendment process if the project is funded.

Project Timeline:

Please refer to attached document.

Entity Responsible for the Ongoing Operation and Maintenance of this Project:

Anchorage School District

Grant Recipient Contact Information:

Name:	Greg Balcao	
Title:	Principal	
Address:	13650 Lake Otis Parkway	
	Anchorage, Alaska 99516	
Phone Number:	(907)742-5700	
Email:	balcao_gregory@asdk12.org	

Has this project been through a public review process at the local level and is it a community priority? X Yes No

For use by Co-chair Staff Only:			
6 00-			
<0,00° e0			
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S			
11:55 AM 5/13/2014			

Location	Rabbit Creek Elementary School			
Project Title:	Parking Lot Safety Grant			
Amount of Fund	ing Reque	sted	\$50,000.00	
Total Funding to complete project		project	\$50,000.00	
Primary House I	District:	28	Secondary House District(s):	24
Primary Senate	District:	Ν	Secondary Senate District(s):	К

Project Description

Principal's Priority

1

The Rabbit Creek parking lot needs to be redesigned to help traffic flow more efficiently and safely. Currently there is too small of an entry into the school parking lot. Compounding the inadequate entry problem, cars are driving two abreast into the parking lot. This isn't safe on the many icy and snow-plugged days that Anchorage has. Additionally there are not enough parking spaces to allow parents to park and come into the school on high participation days in the morning and every day at the end of the school day.

Benefits if Project is Funded

The completion of this project will provide a safe and efficient means for parents to drop off and pick up their children and give parents and community members easier access to enter the building. Community members should always feel welcome to enter our school at any time. This project will give full and safe access to our building.

Impacts if Project is not Funded

# of Students impacted	# of Students impacted by project 425			
Project Start Year	2014			
Project Finish Year	2015			
Project has matching	funds are available	No		
Project has prior state	e funding available	No		
Project has federal fu	nding available	No		
Project has had a pub	lic review process	Yes		

Reqeust Contact Information

Principal:	Greg Balcao				
Address:	13650 Lake Otis Parkway, Anchorage, Alaska 99516-3400				
Phone:	(907) 742-5700				
Validated by:	Facilities	Validation Date	1/11/2014		
Project Type	Infrastructure				